Event T35 U15B 60m Final

Final

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 104 Richard Hodgson
2 233 Robert Gayler
3 288  Akeem Akintokun
4 15 Lewis Gibb
5 389 Michael Ojo
6 453 Nathan Wade
7 309  Edmond Amaning
8 392  lake Porter

Event T26 U15B 60m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 233 Robert Gayler
2 15 Lewis Gibb
3 389  Michael Ojo
4 309  Edmond Amaning
5 12 limiTele
6 387  loshua Hughes
7 386 Ryan Thompson
8 235  Evan lenkins
Semi F 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 104 Richard Hodgson
2 288  Akeem Akintokun
3 453 Nathan Wade
4 392 Jake Porter
5 229  loe McLean
6 431 Jordan Raeburn
7 13 Ashley Wren
8 236 Nathaniel Facey

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Basildon AC

Motherwell AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex

Birchfield Harriers

Thames Valley H

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Motherwell AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Thames Valley H

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Carlisle Aspatria AC
Swansea H

Club

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Basildon AC

Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Scunthorpe & District AC
Birchfield Harriers

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

14:00 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks

16:30 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.38
7.39
7.40
7.51
7.54
7.57
7.66
7.66

Perf Remarks
7.11
7.45
7.45
7.52
7.60
7.64
7.65
7.74
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Event T18 U15B 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib
1 104
2 12
3 229
4 431
5 236
6 388
7 306
Heat 2
Posn Bib
1 15
2 392
3 387
4 230
5 308
6 311
Heat 3
Posn Bib
1 288
2 309
3 13
4 386
5 307
6 237
Heat 4
Posn Bib
1 233
2 453
3 389
4 235
5 232
6 422
7 228

Athlete

Richard Hodgson
Jimi Tele

Joe McLean
Jordan Raeburn
Nathaniel Facey
Cameron Barrows
Matthew Tanner

Athlete

Lewis Gibb
Jake Porter
Joshua Hughes
James Morgan
Rhys Garricks
Simon Wake

Athlete

Akeem Akintokun
Edmond Amaning
Ashley Wren
Ryan Thompson
Nathan Hanson
Ryan Miller

Athlete
Robert Gayler
Nathan Wade
Michael Ojo
Evan Jenkins
Tom Holligan
Tag Johnson
Jack Mosley

Event 763 U15B 200m FINAL

Posn Bib
1 387
2 386
3 453
4 12
5 416

Athlete

Joshua Hughes
Ryan Thompson
Nathan Wade

Jimi Tele

Sylvester Akpalara

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Cardiff AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

City of Sheffield AC

Swindon Harriers

Club

Motherwell AC
Birchfield Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC
Newport Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Club

Basildon AC

Thames Valley H

Scunthorpe & District AC

Carlisle Aspatria AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Derby AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Swansea H

Edinburgh AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Leeds City AC

Club

Southport Waterloo AC
Carlisle Aspatria AC
Birchfield Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Herne Hill Harriers

13:50

Perf
717
7.50
7.54
7.56
7.68
7.86
7.96

Perf
7.38
7.53
7.56
7.69
7.79
7.81

Perf
7.42
7.50
7.60
7.65
7.85
7.99

Perf
7.42
7.43
7.54
7.59
7.72
7.81
7.90

15:50

Perf
23.52
23.65
24.00

DNF

DNF

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks
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England Athletics Indf)orl Championships 2008 (_»/
NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLANDAATHLETICS
RESULTS
Event T41 U15B 200m Heats 10:15 24 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 387  loshua Hughes Southport Waterloo AC 23.77 Q
2 453 Nathan Wade Birchfield Harriers 24.09 Q
3 235  Evan lenkins Swansea H 24.28
4 230  James Morgan Newport Harriers 24.44
5 236 Nathaniel Facey Birchfield Harriers 24.94
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 416 Sylvester Akpalara Herne Hill Harriers 23.66 Q
2 386 Ryan Thompson Carlisle Aspatria AC 23.72 Q
3 12 limiTele Havering Mayesbrook AC 23.86 q
4 232 Tom Holligan Edinburgh AC 24.10
Event T54 U15B 400m FINAL 14:25 24 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 232 Tom Holligan Edinburgh AC 52.86
2 311 Simon Wake Herts Phoenix AC 53.65
3 853  Mali Lewis Ealing Southall & Middlesex 53.91
4 1051 Andrew Walshe Herts Phoenix AC 54.13
Event T51 U15B 800m FINAL 13:15 24 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 705 Daniel Chesworth Newport Harriers 02:04.54
2 916 Christopher Grayson City of Sheffield AC 02:04.89
3 416 Sylvester Akpalara Herne Hill Harriers 02:07.95
4 620 Drew Goodchild Team Bath 02:10.86
5 619 Liam Jones Carmarthen Harriers 02:11.41
6 865 Scott Edwards Derby AC 02:17.56
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008 <_\V

NIA, Birmingham ’\
23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLAND\ATHLETICS
RESULTS
Event T14 U15B 60m Hurdles FINAL 17:05 23 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 11 Cameron Goodall Lasswade AAC 8.61
2 415 Blade Ashby Herne Hill Harriers 8.96
3 103 Craig Morten Tonbridge AC 9.05
4 234 Oliver Aspden Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.08
5 391 Matthew Wagner Leeds City AC 9.10
6 13 Ashley Wren Scunthorpe & District AC 9.16
7 237  Ryan Miller Derby AC 9.23
8 231 James Wright Rugby & Northampton AC 9.33
Event T4 U15B 60m Hurdles Heats 10:45 23 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 11 Cameron Goodall Lasswade AAC 8.77 Q
2 234 Oliver Aspden Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.21 Q
3 391 Matthew Wagner Leeds City AC 9.26 q
4 231 James Wright Rugby & Northampton AC 9.36 q
5 14 Matthew St Clair Yeovil Olympiads AC 9.63
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 103 Craig Morten Tonbridge AC 9.22 Q
2 13 Ashley Wren Scunthorpe & District AC 9.30 Q
3 237 Ryan Miller Derby AC 9.30 q
4 415  Blade Ashby Herne Hill Harriers 9.32 q
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Event F17 U15B Long Jump

Posn Bib
1 233
2 13
3 105
4 12
5 236

Athlete

Robert Gayler
Ashley Wren
Ryan Stride

Jimi Tele
Nathaniel Facey

Event F3 U15B High Jump

Posn Bib
1 1050
2 704
3 926
4 231

765

Athlete

Ross Walker - Smart
Alex Cox

Nathan Hewitt
James Wright

Martin Danobrega

Event F5 U15B Pole Vault

Posn Bib
1 622
2 852
3 764

Athlete

Stephen Guest
Eric Martin
Gregory Appleby

Event F19 U15B Shot

Posn Bib
1 851
2 759
3 913
4 621

Athlete

Joshua Newman
Khalil Njoya
lacob Gardiner
Nicholas Percy

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Scunthorpe & District AC
Birchfield Harriers

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Notts AC

Bournemouth AC
Barnsley Athletic Club
Rugby & Northampton AC
Bedford & County AC

Club

Bridgend AC

Dearneside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Leeds City AC

Isle of Wight AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

11:45

24 February 2008

Perf
6.37
6.14
6.01
5.99
5.82

11:00

Remarks

23 February 2008

Perf
1.92
1.87
1.72
1.61
NHC

13:00

Remarks

23 February 2008

Perf
3.60
3.10
3.00

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks
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Event T34 U15G 60m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 3 Jodie Williams

2 217  Sarah Lavin

3 212 Yasmin Miller

4 290  Clieo Stephenson
5 430  Makeda Lewis

6 263 Ann lka Oqua

7 312 Brogan Crowley

8 219 Charlotte Wingfield

Event T25 U15G 60m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 212 Yasmin Miller
2 290  C(lieo Stephenson
3 312 Brogan Crowley
4 219 C(harlotte Wingfield
5 196 Caitlin Lynch
6 1 Jessica Read
7 218 Kelly Clark
8 179  Sadie Forrester - Hayles
Semi F 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 217  Sarah Lavin
2 430  Makeda Lewis
3 8  SaraOtung
4 177  Sophie Rodger
5 421 Sylvia Amgbaduba
6 206 Amber - Rose Daniels
7 198  Faye Horrocks
8 176 Emma Brown
Semi F 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 3 Jodie Williams
2 263 Ann lka Oqua
3 2 Suzzanne Palmer
4 207  lessica MacDonald
5 318  Samantha Griffiths
6 182  Nicola Keegan
7 223 Joanna Morgan
8 202  Rebecca Watts

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Herts Phoenix AC

Ireland

Derby AC

City of Norwich AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Barnet & District AC

Club

Derby AC

City of Norwich AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Barnet & District AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Gateshead Harriers

City of Sheffield AC
Tipton H

Club

Ireland

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Cardiff AAC

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Wigan & Dist H AC

Giffnock North AC

Club

Herts Phoenix AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Derby AC

Aberdare AC

Cheltenham Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Wakefield & District H & AC

Perf
7.84
7.95
8.07
8.09
8.26
8.28
8.34
8.35

Perf
7.86
8.07
8.12
8.31
8.32
8.39
8.39

Perf
7.55
8.03
8.19
8.23
8.29
8.38
8.46

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

Q

Q
q
q

Remarks
Q
Q

Remarks

8.56
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Event T17 U15G 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

S U1~ W N

Heat 2
Posn

ol w N

Heat 3
Posn

S O~ w N

Heat 4
Posn

S U1 B~ w N

Heat 5
Posn

S U1 B~ w N

Heat 6
Posn

0 N O Ul B~ W

Bib
3
219
177
294
193
214
289

Bib
212
430
318
207
199
208

Bib
217
312
421
306
201
320
185

Bib
2
176
218
179
223
200
188

Bib
8
182
202
197
293
292
9

Bib
290
263
196

198
216
418
420

Athlete

Jodie Williams
Charlotte Wingfield
Sophie Rodger
Katie James
Eyitayo Titiloye
Abi Davies

Keziah Rust

Athlete

Yasmin Miller
Makeda Lewis
Samantha Griffiths
Jessica MacDonald
Beth Pattison
Natalie Herbert

Athlete

Sarah Lavin

Brogan Crowley

Sylvia Amgbaduba
Matthew Tanner
Shalliece Benjamin
Stephanie Steele - Boyce
Annie Waghorn

Athlete

Suzzanne Palmer
Emma Brown

Kelly Clark

Sadie Forrester - Hayles
Joanna Morgan

Jemma Gregory

Victoria Mitchell

Athlete

Sara Otung

Nicola Keegan

Rebecca Watts

Stephanie Kinsey

Sophie 0" Neill

Kelse Devereux Hutchinson
Nikkita Sarturi - Sigrist

Athlete

Clieo Stephenson
Ann lka Oqua

Caitlin Lynch

Jessica Read

Faye Horrocks
Sophie Ellerker
Sinead Worrell
Jessica Quartey-pigot

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Herts Phoenix AC
Barnet & District AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Yeovil Olympiads AC
Birchfield Harriers
Team Bath
Cheltenham Harriers

Club

Derby AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Cheltenham Harriers
Aberdare AC

Scunthorpe & District AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Ireland

Sale Harriers Manchester

Herne Hill Harriers

Swindon Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Medway & Maidstone AC

Club

Derby AC

Giffnock North AC

City of Sheffield AC
Tipton H

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Abingdon AAC

City of Norwich AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Wakefield & District H & AC
Newport Harriers

Torbay AC

Derby AC

Orion Harriers

Club

City of Norwich AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Gateshead Harriers

Wigan & Dist H AC

Wakefield & District H & AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

13:25 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.54 Q
8.17 Q
8.33 Q
8.38
8.40
8.46
8.63

Perf Remarks
7.95 Q
8.16 Q
8.22 Q
8.25 q
8.43
8.61

Perf Remarks
7.87 Q
8.17 Q
8.27 Q
8.31 q
8.47
8.50
8.51

Perf Remarks
8.17
8.19
8.32
8.34
8.37
8.38
8.46

o o O 0 0

Perf Remarks
8.09 Q
8.32 Q
8.37 Q
8.42
8.49
8.63
8.86

Perf Remarks
8.05
8.05
8.29
8.36
8.36
8.50
8.66
8.73

o o O 0 0
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008
NIA, Birmingham

<X

23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLAND\ATHLETICS
RESULTS
Event T62 U15G 200m Final 15:45 24 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 217 Sarah Lavin Ireland 25.19
2 430  Makeda Lewis Ealing Southall & Middlesex 25.80
3 290  (lieo Stephenson City of Norwich AC 26.40
4 312 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 26.69
5 260  Katie Gardner City of Stoke AC 26.87
Event T51A U15G 200m Semi-Finals 13:20 24 February 2008
Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 217 Sarah Lavin Ireland 25.87 Q
2 260  Katie Gardner City of Stoke AC 26.50 Q
3 195  Chloe Jones Wrexham AC 26.65
4 319 Natalie Hickmott Dartford Harriers AC 26.70
5 5  Abigail Bishell City of Sheffield AC 26.71
Semi F 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 430  Makeda Lewis Ealing Southall & Middlesex 25.96 Q
2 290  C(lieo Stephenson City of Norwich AC 26.17 Q
3 312 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 26.18 q
4 4 Rebecca Brown Exeter Harriers 26.20
5 259  lessie Knight Epsom & Ewell Harriers 26.81
Event T40 U15G 200m Heats 10:00 24 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 430 Makeda Lewis Ealing Southall & Middlesex 26.21 Q
2 4 Rebecca Brown Exeter Harriers 26.28 Q
3 195  Chloe Jones Wrexham AC 26.55 q
4 182  Nicola Keegan Medway & Maidstone AC 27.36
5 187 Victoria Williamson City of Norwich AC 27.72
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 217  Sarah Lavin Ireland 25.35 Q
2 319  Natalie Hickmott Dartford Harriers AC 26.27 Q
3 312 Brogan Crowley Sale Harriers Manchester 26.55 q
4 313 Rachel O' Connor Bridgend AC 27.15
5 199  Beth Pattison Scunthorpe & District AC 27.16
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 260  Katie Gardner City of Stoke AC 26.54 Q
2 259  lessie Knight Epsom & Ewell Harriers 26.92 Q
3 203 Jamie - Leigh Bowen Cardiff AAC 26.96
4 188  Victoria Mitchell City of Norwich AC 28.09
5 289  Keziah Rust Cheltenham Harriers DNF
Heat 4
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 290  (lieo Stephenson City of Norwich AC 26.16 Q
2 5  Abigail Bishell City of Sheffield AC 27.17 Q
3 320  Stephanie Steele - Boyce Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 27.58
4 222 (atrin Thomas Maldwyn Harriers 27.78
5 177 Sophie Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 28.14
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Event T46 U15G 800m FINAL

Posn
1

S U1~ W N

Bib
686
258
920
766
917
919

Athlete

Emily FitzHugh
Hayley McLean
Rebecca O' Neill
Adedoja Atanda
Harriet Middlebrough
Katie Seddons

Event T23 U15G 60m Hurdles FINAL

Posn
1

0 N oUW

Event T6 U15G 60m Hurdles SEMI-FINAL

Bib
8
212
176
7
190
187
314
178

Athlete

Sara Otung
Yasmin Miller
Emma Brown
Jazmin Sawyers
Katie Lewis
Victoria Williamson
Ese Akobi
Gabrielle Bangay

Semi F 1
Posn
1

N o oW N

8
Semi F 2
Posn
1

0 N o OB~ wN

Bib
212
8
314
190
257
181
294
6

Bib
176

178
187
291
450
200
205

Athlete

Yasmin Miller
Sara Otung

Ese Akobi

Katie Lewis

Laura McDonald
Cseperke Asztalos
Katie James
Georgina Wilcox

Athlete

Emma Brown
Jazmin Sawyers
Gabrielle Bangay
Victoria Williamson
Samantha Brown
Jessica McCabe
Jemma Gregory
Emma Douras

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Yate AC

Thurrock Harriers AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Skyrac AC

Skyrac AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Derby AC

Giffnock North AC

City of Stoke AC

Bridgend AC

City of Norwich AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Corby AC

Club

Derby AC

Cardiff AAC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Bridgend AC

City of Norwich AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Yeovil Olympiads AC
Hillingdon AC

Club

Giffnock North AC

City of Stoke AC

Corby AC

City of Norwich AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Abingdon AAC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

12:00

Perf
02:19.73
02:27.00
02:27.25
02:28.09
02:30.80
02:41.13

15:55

Perf
9.01
9.06
9.15
9.20
9.20
9.27
9.49
9.88

Perf
9.06
9.30
9.36
9.37
9.44
9.54
9.74
9.83

Perf
9.17
9.23
9.28
9.32
9.39
9.61
9.86
9.93

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

24 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks
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Event T6 U15G 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

N o OB w N

Heat 2
Posn

N o o w N

Heat 3
Posn

~N o o Bw N

Heat 4
Posn

S U1 B~ w N

DNS
Heat 5
Posn

~N o oA w N

Bib
212
257
181
205
209
1101
204
293

Bib
176
291
211
258
393
315
184
183

Bib
7
178
450
185
292
317
180
9

Bib
294
314

316
213
192
204

Bib
190
187
200
215
186
218
418

Athlete

Yasmin Miller
Laura McDonald
(Cseperke Asztalos
Emma Douras
Katie Corner

Sarah Douras
Sophie 0" Neill

Athlete

Emma Brown
Samantha Brown
Megan Dixon
Hayley McLean
Emily Cox
Charlotte Davies
Megan Thomas
Lucy Whitehead

Athlete

Jazmin Sawyers

Gabrielle Bangay

Jessica McCabe

Annie Waghorn

Kelse Devereux Hutchinson
Gemma Seaman

Georgia Bristow

Nikkita Sarturi - Sigrist

Athlete

Katie James

Ese Akobi

Sara Otung
Georgina Wilcox
Rebecca Davies
Abigail Smith
Atlanta Williams
Sarah Douras

Athlete

Katie Lewis
Victoria Williamson
Jemma Gregory
Bethany Porter
Sara Bobosh

Kelly Clark

Sinead Worrell

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Derby AC

City of Norwich AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Torbay AC

Club

Giffnock North AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Thurrock Harriers AC

City of Sheffield AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Cardiff AAC

Southport Waterloo AC

Club

City of Stoke AC

Corby AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Derby AC

Swansea H

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Orion Harriers

Club

Yeovil Olympiads AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Cardiff AAC

Hillingdon AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
South Shields Harriers & AC
Swansea H

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

Club

Bridgend AC

City of Norwich AC
Abingdon AAC

Wakefield & District H & AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
City of Sheffield AC

Herne Hill Harriers

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

11:10 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
9.05
9.48
9.60
9.73
9.92
10.18
10.39
10.55

Perf Remarks
9.30
9.55
9.87
9.90
9.91
9.92
10.26
10.35

Perf Remarks
9.21
9.22
9.52
9.83
9.87
10.14
10.16
10.32

Perf Remarks
9.49
9.53

9.64
9.73
9.81

10.48
10.71

Perf Remarks

9.31

9.34
9.72
9.96
10.05
10.06
10.18
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event F4 U15G Long Jump

Posn
1

o Ul W N

Bib
7
262
260
1
219
767

Athlete

Jazmin Sawyers
Tannika Burgess
Katie Gardner
Jessica Read
Charlotte Wingfield
Tori Coltart

Event F28 U15G Shot

Posn
1

O 0 N o Ul B W N

o

Bib
689
821
685
728
688
292
722
927
687
824

Athlete

Abbi Carter

Maria Okpokiri
Nicky McMurtrie
Lucy Griffiths

Nina Prells

Kelse Devereux Hutchinson
Kelly Davey

Elise Austin

Jade Perry
Rebecca Tunnicliffe

Event F12 U15G High Jump

Posn
1

N o oW N

Bib
7
220
2
189
822
691
192

Athlete

Jazmin Sawyers
Rachel Whittle
Suzzanne Palmer
Kate Anson
Georgia Nwawulor
Charlotte Shelley
Atlanta Williams

Event F15 U15G Pole Vault

Posn
1

S U1 B~ w N

Bib
1048
1047
825
1049
690
1046

Athlete

Katie Byres
Rhianydd Llewellyn
Lucy Roulston
Hannah Grubb
Georgia Pearce
Lucy Hopkins

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
City of Stoke AC

Gateshead Harriers

Barnet & District AC
Bournemouth AC

Club

Hull Achilles AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Whitemoss AAC
Pembrokeshire Harriers
Swansea H

Derby AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

City of York AC

Club

City of Stoke AC

Ayr Seaforth AC

Derby AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Harrow AC

Ipswich Harriers
Swansea H

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bridgend AC

Deeside AAC

Team Bath

St Gregory's Catholic College
Cardiff AAC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

11:30

23 February 2008

Perf
5.48
5.24
4.95
4.90
4.81
4.65

16:00

Remarks

24 February 2008

17:30

Remarks

23 February 2008

Perf
1.65
1.55
1.55
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.46

10:15

Remarks

24 February 2008

Perf
3.41
3.20
2.90
2.80
2.80
2.50

Remarks
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008
NIA, Birmingham

<X

23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLAND\ATHLETICS
RESULTS
Event T37 U17M 60m FINAL 18:20 23 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 83  Kieran Showler-davis Winchester & District AC 6.94
2 397  Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 7.04
3 99  Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 7.04
4 269  Alexander Jovanovski Watford Harriers 7.14
5 26 Jordan Arthur Enfield & Haringey AC 7.16
6 98  Thomas Knight Unattached 7.21
7 76 Tom White Cardiff AAC 7.23
DNS 251 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC DNS
Event T27 U17M 60m Semi-Finals 16:40 23 February 2008
Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 397  Laurence Owen Thames Valley H 7.05 Q
2 251 Tom Mosley Leeds City AC 7.10 Q
3 269  Alexander Jovanovski Watford Harriers 7.16 Q
4 76 Tom White Cardiff AAC 7.19 q
5 399  Tom Kennedy Sutton & Dist AC 7.21
6 323 loel Ramsbottom Watford Harriers 7.22
7 73 Samuel Lawrence Nene Valley Harriers 7.94
DNF 101 James Armstrong Southport Waterloo AC DNF
Semi F 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 83  Kieran Showler-davis Winchester & District AC 6.85 Q
2 98  Thomas Knight Unattached 7.12 Q
3 99  Dan Putnam Blackheath & Bromley AC 7.12 Q
4 26 Jordan Arthur Enfield & Haringey AC 7.15 q
5 77  Harry Harris Darlington H & AC 7.24
6 102 Callum Woods Falkirk Victoria H 7.26
7 394  Adam Parkinson Scunthorpe & District AC 7.30
8 25 Mayo Oluwole Cambridge Harriers 7.70
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Event T20 U17M 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 83  Kieran Showler-davis
2 77  Harry Harris
3 102 Callum Woods
4 399  Tom Kennedy
5 76 Tom White
6 400  Dannish Khan
7 451 Rorie Robinson
8 88  Sebastian Aguilar
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 26  Jordan Arthur
2 251 Tom Mosley
3 101 James Armstrong
4 271 Matthew Jones
5 23 Alex Cooke
6 267  Ellis Hodges
7 24 Samuel Benfield
8 329 Sam Aldridge
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 397  Laurence Owen
2 98  Thomas Knight
3 394 Adam Parkinson
4 324 Matthew Storey
5 97  Sam Derham
6 423 George McCaw
7 325  Kwasi Adomakoh
8 440  Robert Jogela
Heat 4
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 99  Dan Putnam
2 73 Samuel Lawrence
3 25  Mayo Oluwole
4 250  Luke Storer
5 332  Gbenga Adelana
6 100 Michael London
7 396  Matty Sadoh
8 75  lames Ricaud
Heat 5
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 269  Alexander Jovanovski
2 323 loel Ramsbottom
3 272  Finbarr Ricketts
4 86  Manan Saleemi
5 265  Romane Walcott
6 84  Thomas Cusworth
7 81 Paul Jefferson

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Winchester & District AC
Darlington H & AC
Falkirk Victoria H
Sutton & Dist AC

Cardiff AAC

City of Sheffield AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Peterborough AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Leeds City AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Cardiff AAC

Chelmsford AC
Birchfield Harriers
Witney Road Runners
Swindon Harriers

Club

Thames Valley H
Unattached

Scunthorpe & District AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
Team Southampton
Team Bath

Watford Harriers

Amber Valley AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Nene Valley Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Watford Harriers

Harrow AC

Team Bath

Club

Watford Harriers
Watford Harriers
Highgate Harriers AC
Newport Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC
Wrexham AC
Darlington H & AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

14:25 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
6.89
7.24
7.26
7.28
7.30
7.36
7.68
7.78

Perf Remarks
717
7.19
7.25
7.31
7.32
7.50
7.57
7.75

Perf Remarks
7.15
7.22
7.28
7.32
7.41
7.45
7.68
7.92

Perf Remarks
7.16
7.17
7.31
7.41
7.53
7.57
7.67
7.68

Perf Remarks
7.14
7.25
7.35
7.38
7.46
7.52
7.63
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Darryn Campbell
Highlight


Event T65 U17M 200m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 99  Dan Putnam
98  Thomas Knight
22 Olu Oyewobi
26 Jordan Arthur
400  Dannish Khan

ol B~ w N

Event T43 U17M 200m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 99  Dan Putnam
2 26 Jordan Arthur
3 101 James Armstrong
4 102 Callum Woods
5 423 George McCaw
6 267  Ellis Hodges
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 98  Thomas Knight
2 22 Olu Oyewobi
3 400  Dannish Khan
4 324 Matthew Storey
5 17 Ciaran Donnelly

Event T55 U17M 400m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 511  Tom Hinton
502  Jack Green
613  Thomas Bensted
509  Ashley Hill
603 Tom Challis
717 Efekemo Okoro

S U1 B~ w N

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Unattached

Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
City of Sheffield AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Falkirk Victoria H

Team Bath

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Unattached

Enfield & Haringey AC
City of Sheffield AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Tipton H

Ashford AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Tamworth AC

Birchfield Harriers

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

16:00 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
21.94
22.05
22.31
22.64
23.68

10:45 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
22.24 Q
22.92 Q
23.16
23.39
23.75
24.11

Perf Remarks
22.42 Q
22.80 Q
23.15 q
23.17
24.28

14:30 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
49,94
50.01
50.19
50.53
51.21
51.34
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England Athletics Indf)orl Championships 2008 (_»/
NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLAND\ATHLETICS
RESULTS
Event T8 U17M 400m Heats 11:40 23 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf
1 613  Thomas Bensted Blackheath & Bromley AC 49.81
2 502  Jack Green Ashford AC 50.03
3 730 Thomas Worboys Biggleswade AC 52.88
4 733 Gary Coleman Yate AC 53.72
SCR 17 Ciaran Donnelly Birchfield Harriers
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 509  Ashley Hill Cheltenham Harriers 50.39
2 603  Tom Challis Tamworth AC 50.71
3 717 Efekemo Okoro Birchfield Harriers 50.73
4 888  Ryan Childs Mansfield H 51.96
5 618  Kyle Mullins Newport Harriers 52.98
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 511 Tom Hinton Tipton H 51.29
2 831  Adam Medcraft Windsor Slough Eton & H 51.74
3 779 Zach Hooper Amber Valley AC 52.38
4 600  Sam Conway Cardiff AAC 52.45
Event T68 U17M 800m FINAL 16:25 24 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 601 James Senior City of Norwich AC 01:56.87
2 855  Charles Gunning Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 01:57.11
3 719 loel Taylor City of Norwich AC 01:57.25
4 505  Adam Cotton Birchfield Harriers 01:58.82
5 507  Tom Smith Kingston Upon Hull AC 01:58.85
6 1054  Thomas Atkinson Wakefield & District H & AC 02:03.01
Event T48 U17M 800m Heats 12:30 24 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 719 loel Taylor City of Norwich AC 01:59.59 Q
2 504  Josh Moody Matlock AC 01:59.90
3 854  lan Yates Ribble Valley AC 02:00.03
4 777  Philippe Manning Radley AC 02:06.62
5 775  Alexander Jones Enfield & Haringey AC 02:07.94
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 855  (Charles Gunning Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 01:57.85 Q
2 505  Adam Cotton Birchfield Harriers 01:57.91 q
3 507  Tom Smith Kingston Upon Hull AC 01:59.79 q
4 615  Joe Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC 02:09.69
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 601  James Senior City of Norwich AC 01:56.56 Q
2 1054  Thomas Atkinson Wakefield & District H & AC 01:57.85 q
3 827  loe Basquill Ribble Valley AC 02:00.62
4 838  Ryan Childs Mansfield H 02:04.39
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Event T59 U17M 1500m FINAL

Posn
1

2
3
4

Event T15 U17M 60m Hurdles FINAL

Bib
1052
734
504
889

Athlete

Sean Bowden
Connor Darby
Josh Moody
Stuart Ferguson

Posn

N o oW N

DQ

Bib
16
71
327
270
82
20
80
17

Athlete

Jack Meredith
Andrew Pozzi
Alex Nwenwu
James Forman
Benjamin Cleary
Matthew Walcott
Themba Luhana
Ciaran Donnelly

Event T2 U17M 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

Heat 2
Posn

OB w N

Heat 3
Posn

~N o oA w N

Bib
17
327
80
268
78
331

Bib
16
270
82
19
72
18

Bib
71
20
85
264
395
398
87

Athlete

Ciaran Donnelly
Alex Nwenwu
Themba Luhana
Nicholas Stoppard
Anthony Cummings
Daniel Needham

Athlete

Jack Meredith
James Forman
Benjamin Cleary
Alexander Wharfe
Tom Parry

Enrico Dalle Mulle

Athlete

Andrew Pozzi
Matthew Walcott
Jack Edgr - Hill
Ben Kelk

Oliver Palmer
Anthony Ekundayo
Ross Armorgie

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
City of Norwich AC

Matlock AC

Radley AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Isle of Wight AC

Cardiff AAC

Herne Hill Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Croydon H

Wigan & Dist H AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Isle of Wight AC

Cardiff AAC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC

Club

Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
City of York AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Perf
04:10.07
04:12.41
04:19.32
04:21.38

13:10

Perf
7.89
7.94
8.05
8.23
8.35
8.44
8.47

Perf
8.34
8.42
8.51
8.61
8.71
8.72

Perf
8.05
8.32
8.45
8.55
8.61
8.73

Perf
8.08
8.51
8.62
8.70
8.84
8.88
9.05

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

24 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks
New Champ. Record

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks
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Event F14 U17M Long Jump

Posn
1

O © N o U~ W N

—_ s a
M LW NN O O

Bib
74
83
727
1053
7
828
265
830
783
249
773
506
778
908

Athlete

David Guest
Kieran Showler-davis
Dickson Chen
James Alcock
Andrew Pozzi
James Hardy
Romane Walcott
Julien Allwood
Hakeen Powell
Rhys MacDonald
David Harvey
Michael Napper
Gerwyn Morgan
Stephen Murphy

Event F10 U17M Triple Jump

Posn
1

O 0 N o U~ W N

—_
o

Bib
729
594
727
830
772
249
769
771
826
768

Athlete
Babatunde Amosu
Ben Williams
Dickson Chen
Julien Allwood
David Crisp
Rhys MacDonald
lames Griffith
Daniel Wilson
Joshua Bones
James Okeyemi

Event F5 U17M High Jump

Posn
1

O 00 N O Ul b W N

o

Bib
510
732
735
924
592
718
720
856
597
612
774

Athlete

Samuel Bailey
Joe Kent
Michael Grabarz
Richard Calado
Jordan Roach
Onajite Okoro
Gary Plain
Philip Kennedy
John McCafferty
Joshua Guest
Tariq Fadare

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Bridgend AC

Winchester & District AC
Singapore

Medway & Maidstone AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Enfield & Haringey AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Ipswich Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Enfield & Haringey AC
Bridgend AC

Ireland

Club

Croydon H

City of Stoke AC
Singapore

Herne Hill Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex L
Ipswich Harriers
Birmingham Rowheath
Nuneaton Harriers
Scunthorpe & District AC
Harrow AC

Club

Chelmsford AC
Horsham Blue Star H
Bedford & County AC
Worcester AC
Tamworth AC
Birchfield Harriers
Falkirk Victoria H
Sale Harriers Manchester
Irvine AC

Leamington C & AC
Sutton & Dist AC

10:00

Perf
6.79
6.68
6.37
6.30
6.30
6.25
6.21
6.02
5.93
5.86
5.86
5.84
5.68
5.31

Perf
2.01
2.01
1.92
1.92
1.92
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.85
1.85
NHC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

24 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks
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Event F24 U17M Pole Vault

Posn

0 N O Ul W N —

Bib

595
1055
508
593
731
598
616
887
910

Athlete

Tim Parkin

Tom Gibson
Gordon Lester
Sam Brown
Jordan Henwood
Mark Cooper
Richard Humby
Daniel Hodgson
Lewis Newton

Event F18 U17M Shot

Posn

A W N =

Bib

617
770
596
614
782

Athlete

Michael Wheeler
Reece Thomas
James Preston
Laurence Goodacre
Tom Peacock

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Gateshead Harriers

Bristol & West AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Lewes AC

Newquay & Par AC

City of Stoke AC

Team Southampton
Wrexham AC

Cardiff AAC

Club

Herne Hill Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Bristol & West AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

13:00

Perf

4.30
4.20
410
3.80
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.30
NHC

12:00

Perf

19.06
17.37
14.88
13.21
12.84

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

23 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U17Mf/Page 7 of 7


Darryn Campbell
Highlight


Event T36 U17W 60m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 29  Shaunna Thompson
2 143 Kitan Eleyae

3 382 Twinelle Hopeson

4 447  Joan Healy

5 383 Marilyn Nwawulor
6 140 Clarice Underwood
7 381 (Carys Hall

8 145 Hannah Thomas

Event T29 U17W 60m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 29  Shaunna Thompson

2 383 Marilyn Nwawulor

3 140  Clarice Underwood

4 30  Charlotte Burrows

5 42 Megan Hoult

6 137  Claire Williams

7 32 Faye Bowles

8 38  Lesley Campbell
Semi F 2

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 143 Kitan Eleyae

2 447  Joan Healy

3 382 Twinelle Hopeson

4 381 (Carys Hall

5 145 Hannah Thomas

6 159  Ruth Dean

7 339  Daniella Annon

8 147  Mica Moore

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Woodford Green & Essex L
Croydon H

Ireland

Harrow AC

Chiltern Harriers AC

City of Sheffield AC
Wrexham AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Harrow AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Cwmbran Harriers
Darlington H & AC
Lasswade AAC

Club

Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

Croydon H

City of Sheffield AC
Wrexham AC

Team Bath

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Perf
7.51
7.61
7.70
7.70
7.71
7.71
7.85
7.85

Perf
7.54
7.73
7.80
7.92
7.95
7.97
7.98
8.08

Perf
7.66
7.72
7.73
7.80
7.81
7.95
7.97
8.05

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

23 February 2008

Remarks
New Champs. Record

23 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q
Q

Remarks

Q

Q
Q
q
q
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Event T19 U17W 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

Heat 2
Posn

S U1~ W N

Heat 3
Posn

S O B~ W N

Heat 4
Posn

S U1 B~ w N

Heat 5
Posn

~N o oA w N

Bib
29

145
147
136
152
150

Bib
382
159
342
170
133
146
132

Bib
140
42
32
339
346
163
138

Bib
383
137
30
161
256
340
149

Bib
143
447
381
38
35
144
148

Athlete

Shaunna Thompson
Hannah Thomas
Mica Moore

Layla Rees-cooke
Kirstie Robinson
Jodie Shaw

Athlete

Twinelle Hopeson
Ruth Dean

Chloe Mays
Sarah Evans
Lorna Goldsmith
Amelia Wood
Cleo Lambert

Athlete

Clarice Underwood
Megan Hoult

Faye Bowles
Daniella Annon
Dymond Smith
Milly Kellyman
Brogan Fraser

Athlete

Marilyn Nwawulor
Claire Williams
Charlotte Burrows
Laurie McKenna
Sophie Croft
Rebekah Wiltshire
Nia Breeze

Athlete

Kitan Eleyae

Joan Healy

Carys Hall

Lesley Campbell
Helen Rennardson
Shireen Timmis
Kirsty Marshall

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wrexham AC

Cardiff AAC

Birchfield Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC

Club

Croydon H

Team Bath

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Swansea H

Darlington H & AC
Grantham & District AC
Gloucester AC

Club

Chiltern Harriers AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Darlington H & AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Harrow AC

Tamworth AC

York City AC

Club

Harrow AC

Cwmbran Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Scunthorpe & District AC
Thames Valley H
Wrexham AC

Club

Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

City of Sheffield AC
Lasswade AAC

Millfield School

Lincoln Wellington AC
Aberdare AC

Perf
7.62
7.83
7.98
8.07
8.18
8.34

Perf
7.79
7.94
8.16
8.18
8.20
8.25
8.29

Perf
7.88
7.91
7.92
7.98
8.15
8.21
8.47

Perf
7.83
7.87
7.91
8.12
8.14
8.22
8.28

Perf
7.64
7.82
7.86
8.07
8.12
8.31
8.48

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

23 February 2008

o DO

Remarks
Q
Q

Remarks

Q

Q
q
q

Remarks
Q
Q
q

Remarks

o o O o
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Event T64 U17W 200m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 29  Shaunna Thompson
2 157  lJennie Batten

3 382  Twinelle Hopeson

4 447  Joan Healy

5 448  Steffi Creaner

Event T42 U17W 200m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 29  Shaunna Thompson
2 447  loan Healy
3 339  Daniella Annon
4 169  Hayley Harvey
5 161 Laurie McKenna
6 348  Ashleigh Turner
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 382  Twinelle Hopeson
2 381 Carys Hall
3 30  Charlotte Burrows
4 256 Sophie Croft
5 147  Mica Moore
6 35  Helen Rennardson
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 157  lennie Batten
2 448  Steffi Creaner
3 345 Amy Allcock
4 283 Eleanor Campbell
5 347  Mariette Hodgson
6 153 Katie Hewitt

Event T53 U17W 300m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 28  Katarina Thompson
2 168  lenny White

3 343 Victoria Ohuruogu
4 335  Leah Barrow

5 434 Frederica Foster

6 135  Lauren Brennan

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Stroud AC

Croydon H

Ireland

Ireland

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Ireland

Blackheath & Bromley AC
City of Plymouth AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Phoenix AC

Club

Croydon H

City of Sheffield AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Scunthorpe & District AC
Cardiff AAC

Millfield School

Club

Stroud AC

Ireland

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Ashford AC

Birchfield Harriers

Cornwall AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Worcester AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H
South London Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC

Perf
24.02
24.74
24.79
24.98
25.48

Perf
24.42
24,94
26.10
26.49
26.80
27.32

Perf
24.98
25.69
25.70
26.00
26.19
27.23

Perf
25.11
25.32
25.91
26.34
27.11
27.27

Perf
38.56
39.79
39.81
41.02
41.70
42.65

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

24 February 2008

Remarks
New Champs. Record

24 February 2008

Remarks

Q
q

Remarks

Q

Remarks

Q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks
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Event T32 U17W 300m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn

DNS
Semi F 2
Posn
1

S U1~ W N

Bib
343
335
135
142
167
334

Bib
28
168
434
287
41
40

Athlete

Victoria Ohuruogu
Leah Barrow
Lauren Brennan
Sophie Clark
Brogan Percy
Louise Woods

Athlete

Katarina Thompson
Jenny White
Frederica Foster
Jayne Norton
Hannah Clarke
Deborah Willis

Event T7 U17W 300m Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

Bib
28
167
40
153
139
350

Bib
343
287
134
254
289
438
267

Bib
335
135
142
347
437

Bib
434
168
41
334
286

Athlete

Katarina Thompson
Brogan Percy
Deborah Willis
Katie Hewitt
Claudia Rogers
Rachael Speight

Athlete

Victoria Ohuruogu
Jayne Norton

Mary - Ann Phillips
Sophie Meakin
Keziah Rust

Cleo - Patra Lewis
Ellis Hodges

Athlete

Leah Barrow
Lauren Brennan
Sophie Clark
Mariette Hodgson
Nicole Matthew

Athlete

Frederica Foster
Jenny White
Hannah Clarke
Louise Woods
Sophie Bell-morgan

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Southport Waterloo AC
Birchfield Harriers

Isle of Wight AC

Ireland

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Worcester AC

South London Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Cwmbran Harriers

Herts Phoenix AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Isle of Wight AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Cornwall AC

Amber Valley AC

Leeds City AC

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Lincoln Wellington AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Cheltenham Harriers

Luton AC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Southport Waterloo AC
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Luton AC

Club

South London Harriers
Worcester AC

Cwmbran Harriers
Ireland

Liverpool Harriers & AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

17:45 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
40.60 Q
40.88 Q
4.1 Q
41,75
42.45

Perf Remarks
40.37
40.58
40.88
42.02
42.44
4414

11:25 23 February 2008

Perf
39.68
41,50
42.41
42.84
42.87
4422

Perf Remarks
4110
42.34
42.43
43,86
44,47
45,46

Perf Remarks
41.02
41.49
41.86
43.13
46.65

Perf Remarks
41.20
41.25
41.81
42.20
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Event T47 U17W 800m FINAL
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 820  Calli Thackery
2 758  Tyra Watson
3 672  Rebecca Ferguson
4 435 Christie Childs
5 668  Benytta Doman
6 883  Neha Dabhi
7 784  Harriet Field

Event T58 U17W 1500m FINAL

Posn
1
2

Bib
526
884

Athlete
Hannah Aldersen
Cerys Morgan

Event T24 U17W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Posn
1

= N o o bhw N

Bib
285
173
162
425
155
33

164
39

Athlete

Grace Christopher
Catherine Hall - Jones
Amy Wakeham
Catherine McManus
Erin Froude

Megan Southwart
Ashleigh Wood
Lauren O' Reilly

Event T12 U17W 60m Hurdles Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Lane

N O OB w N —

Semi F 2
Lane

0 N O O~ wWw N —

Bib
285
39
173
33
155
165
336
439

Bib
425
162
164
426
37
253
27
172

Athlete

Grace Christopher
Lauren O' Reilly
Catherine Hall - Jones
Megan Southwart
Erin Froude

Catrin Stone

Natalie Beale

Megan Rogers

Athlete

Catherine McManus
Amy Wakeham
Ashleigh Wood

Katy Marchant
Claire Humphries
Faye Williams

Kirsty Warland
Laura Green

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Sale Harriers Manchester
Gateshead Harriers
Mansfield H

Cwmbran Harriers

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
South London Harriers

Club
Westbury Harriers
Swansea H

Club

Leeds Carnegie AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Exeter Harriers

Ireland

Lasswade AAC

Tonbridge AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Newport Harriers

Club

Leeds Carnegie AC
Newport Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Tonbridge AC

Lasswade AAC

Swansea H

Reading AC

Wrexham AC

Club

Ireland

Exeter Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Leeds City AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Oxford City AC

City of Norwich AC

Perf
02:13.07
02:13.50
02:15.82
02:17.90
02:20.69
02:28.29
02:31.09

15:10

Perf
04:40.33
04:58.35

16:05

Perf
8.73
8.79
8.79
8.83
8.84
8.92
9.02

DNF

Perf
8.73
8.78
8.80
8.84
8.85
9.10
9.12
9.14

Perf
8.72
8.77
8.85
8.89
8.89
8.90
9.17
9.27

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

24 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U17W/Page 5 of 8



Event T5 U17W 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

N o OB w N

Heat 2
Posn

N o o w N

Heat 3
Posn

S O A~ W N

DNF
Heat 4
Posn

0 N o OB~ W

Bib
155

39
439
141
254
171
261
1100

Bib
162
33
285
37
165
286
150
151

Bib
164
27
425
384
156
36
349
344

Bib
173
426
253
336
172
174
160
175

Athlete

Erin Froude

Lauren O' Reilly
Megan Rogers
Molly Bagworth
Sophie Meakin

Ella Taylor
Rhiannon Shipstone

Athlete

Amy Wakeham
Megan Southwart
Grace Christopher
Claire Humphries
Catrin Stone
Sophie Bell-morgan
Jodie Shaw

Rosie Kingston

Athlete

Ashleigh Wood
Kirsty Warland
Catherine McManus
Chloe Galloway
Hannah Lloyd

Abby-leigh Edmundson

Roanna Hamilton
Stephanie Ugbo

Athlete

Catherine Hall - Jones
Katy Marchant

Faye Williams

Natalie Beale

Laura Green

Georgia Atkins
Rebecca Oakley
Amelia Richards

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Lasswade AAC

Newport Harriers

Wrexham AC

Coventry Godiva H

Rugby & Northampton AC
Hereford & County AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

Club

Exeter Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Leeds Carnegie AC
Herts Phoenix AC
Swansea H

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Bicester A & RRC

Club

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Oxford City AC

Ireland

Woodford Green & Essex L
Herts Phoenix AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Leeds City AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Reading AC

City of Norwich AC
Southend on Sea AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Sutton & Dist AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

10:50 23 February 2008

Perf
8.91
9.16
9.19
9.39
9.42
9.59
9.86
9.90

Perf Remarks
8.85
8.85
8.89
9.03
9.1
9.17
9.66
9.89

Perf Remarks
8.88
8.98
8.99
9.18
9.39
9.40
10.20

Perf Remarks
8.88
8.89
9.02
9.14
9.15
9.35
9.99
10.10
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Event F1 U17W Long Jump

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 28  Katarina Thompson
2 161 Laurie McKenna
3 683  Katie Caulfield
4 174 Georgia Atkins
5 39  Lauren O' Reilly
6 436  Natasha Lewis
7 716 Shazana Mariam
8 819  Hannah Longworth
9 715 Zulkifli Nurul Jamnah
10 175  Amelia Richards
1 786  Lucretia Bailey
Event F24U17W Triple Jump
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 716 Shazana Mariam
2 521  Gemma Smith
3 527  (Caoimhe King
4 755 Rachel Hanagan
5 857  Chloe Gill
6 881  Ahtollah Rose
7 787  Natasha Zebroski
8 819  Hannah Longworth
9 715 Zulkifli Nurul Jamnah
10 522  Ellie Rhodes
" 816  Ashleigh Stone
12 786  Lucretia Bailey

Event F26 U17W Shot

Posn

o Ul s W N

Bib
678
518
519
789
673
756

Athlete

Tesni Ward

Clare Fitzgerald
Yasmin Spencer
Samantha Milner
Amber Merrills
Gemma Young

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Herts Phoenix AC
Southend on Sea AC
Newport Harriers

Team Bath

Singapore

Bedford & County AC
Singapore

Sutton & Dist AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Singapore

Cannock & Stafford AC
Ireland

Ashford AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Sale Harriers Manchester
Swindon Harriers

Bedford & County AC
Singapore

Huntingdonshire AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

City of Sheffield AC
Ireland

Chesterfield & District AC
West Suffolk AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Team Bath

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

10:00

23 February 2008

Perf
6.02
5.53
5.50
5.27
5.19
5.05
5.01
4.99
4,87
4.45
433

14:45

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U17Wf/Page 7 of 8



Event F16 U17W High Jump

Posn
1

O 00 N O U1 B W N

Bib
28
520
383
858
684
675
286
384
757
145
676
788
682
674
679
785
817
683
514
680
527
525

Athlete

Katarina Thompson
Zoey Phillips
Marilyn Nwawulor
Amy Marchant
Hannah Dickson
Emma Buckett
Sophie Bell-morgan
Chloe Galloway
Jessica Matthews
Hannah Thomas
Elizabeth Parry
Mary - Kate Lanigan
Lizzy Harrison
Sarah Abrams
Daniella Hankins
Mercedes McPherson
Heather Cumming
Katie Caulfield
Hannah Frith

Sian Swanson
Caoimhe King
Sophie Raven

Event F20 U17W Pole Vault

Posn
1

O 00 N O Ul b W N

—_ -
)

Bib
513
665
721
517
516
524
671
681
666
528
882

Athlete

Jade Ive
Christina Hughes
Ellie Besford
Elinor Lewis
Naomi James
Lucy Stickland
Rosa Williams
Rebecca Davies
Emma Jones
Katherine Wilson
Laura Butcher

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Birchfield Harriers

Harrow AC

Leeds City AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Winchester & District AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Woodford Green & Essex L
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Wrexham AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Ireland

West Suffolk AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Bedford & County AC
Thames Valley H

Team Bath

Herts Phoenix AC

Bedford & County AC
Maldwyn Harriers

Ireland

Rugby & Northampton AC

Club

Sutton & Dist AC
Deeside AAC
Chelmsford AC
Cardiff AAC
Swansea H
Horsham Blue Star H
Herne Hill Harriers
Deeside AAC
Swansea H
Doncaster AC
Team Bath

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

10:30

24 February 2008

Perf
1.73
1.73
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.64
1.64
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.56
1.56
1.56
1.56
1.56
NHC

12:45

Remarks

24 February 2008

Perf
4.00
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.30
3.20
3.20
3.10
3.10
3.10
2.60

Remarks
New Champ. Record
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Event T39 U20M 60m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 44 Jordan Huggins
245  Andrew Robertson
371 James Alaka
299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
89  Ryan Farrington
49 Antonio Infantino
45 Eugene Ayanful
445 Christopher Russell

0 N oUW

Event T31 U20M 60m Semi-Finals

Semi Final 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka

2 49  Antonio Infantino

3 61  Tremayne Gilling

4 96  lunior Ejehu

5 248  Calvin Kang

6 93 Simon Merrill

7 243 Todd Marshall

8 53 Christopher Howe
Semi Final 2

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen

2 89  Ryan Farrington

3 445  Christopher Russell

4 45 Eugene Ayanful

5 295  Peter Osazuwa

6 359 A Antoe Walters

7 411 Alexander Ojo

8 296  Sindre Rorvik

Event T31 U20M 60m Semi-Finals

Semi Final 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 44 Jordan Huggins
2 245  Andrew Robertson
3 91  (Chris Craig
4 242  Richard Odumosu
5 68  Charlie Dryden
6 454 Jamie Blundell
7 60  David Clark
8 50  Joseph Kibirige

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Sutton & Dist AC

Harrow AC

Singapore

Team Bath

City of Sheffield AC
Cardiff AAC

Club

Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Ireland

Woodford Green & Essex L
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Norway

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Peterborough AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Coventry Godiva H

VP Glasgow

Darlington H & AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

Perf
6.70
6.76
6.86
6.90
6.91
6.94
6.95
6.98

Perf
6.86
6.90
6.97
6.97
6.99
7.14
7.14
7.25

Perf
6.81
6.87
6.95
6.97
7.01
7.04
7.08
7.08

Perf
6.74
6.80
7.01
7.04
7.09
7.11
7.15
7.16

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q

Remarks

Q

Q
q
q

23 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q
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Event T22 U20M 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

N o OB w N

Heat 2
Posn

S U1 B~ W N

Heat 3
Posn

S O A~ W N

DNS
Heat 4
Posn

~N o oW N

Heat 5
Posn

0 N OO~ W

Bib
44
96
242
248
373
239
370
90

Bib
371
93
60
51
297
452
94

Bib
299
50
359
413
372
241
273
410

Bib
49
61
295
276
278
70
62
367

Bib
245
445
429
364
65

63

380
374

Athlete

Jordan Huggins

Junior Ejehu

Richard Odumosu

Calvin Kang

Kola Adedoyin

Thaddeus Anim - Somuah
Gary Madigan

Ben Riekstins

Athlete

James Alaka
Simon Merrill
David Clark

Sam Ratcliffe

Per Mag ArjunSolli
Ben Newman
Julian Bahrami

Athlete

Philip Bjor Berntsen
Joseph Kibirige

A. Antoe Walters
Ricky Reeves
Jermaine Alexander
Adam Storer

Jack Thomas
Jerome McIntosh

Athlete

Antonio Infantino
Tremayne Gilling
Peter Osazuwa
Jorhelio Ramos
Matthew Rollings
Samuel Stone
Carwyn Owen
Joshua Ejinkonye

Athlete

Andrew Robertson
Christopher Russell
Dominique Daniel
Moses Bawo

Mathew Brown

Daniel James
Nkemnuelem Chiagorom
Stephen Roy

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Harrow AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Sutton & Dist AC

St Helens Sutton AC

IIiford AC

Telford AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Bath

VP Glasgow

Havant AC

Norway

Birchfield Harriers
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Norway

Darlington H & AC
Birchfield Harriers

City of Sheffield AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
City of Sheffield AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Sutton & Dist AC

Norway

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
City of Stoke AC

Amber Valley AC

Deeside AAC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Ireland

Woodford Green & Essex L
Thames Valley H

Bury Athletic Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Falkirk Victoria H

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

15:10 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
6.85
7.02
7.09
7.11
7.18
7.30
7.41
7.42

Perf Remarks
6.97
7.13
717
7.23
7.35
7.35
7.4

Perf Remarks
6.91
7.07
7.09
7.19
7.23
7.32
7.34
7.77

Perf Remarks
6.92
7.01
7.11
7.30
7.36
7.43
7.43
7.58

Perf Remarks
6.99
7.03
7.21
7.23
7.28
7.33
7.42
7.69
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Event T21 U20M 60m Heats

Heat 6
Posn
1

N o OB w N

Heat 7
Posn

~N o o w N

Heat 8
Posn

0 N o O bW

Bib
45
454
243
298
360
362
432
66

Bib
&9
296
68
411
244
275
428
365

Bib
91
53

409

379
55
64
56
54

Athlete

Eugene Ayanful
Jamie Blundell
Todd Marshall
Peder Sanne
Luke Crabb

Tim Sayers
Santino Dummett
Jamie Gutteridge

Athlete

Ryan Farrington

Sindre Rorvik

Charlie Dryden
Alexander Ojo

Chris Morter

Gareth Hopkins

Maurice Walker

William De Torvy - Ballou

Athlete

Chris Craig
Christopher Howe
Stefan Mitchell
Confidence Lawson
Neil Chivers

Adam Jones
Jonathan Baxter
Phillipe Goessen

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Woodford Green & Essex L
Coventry Godiva H

City of Sheffield AC
Norway

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Millfield School

Telford AC

Cardiff AAC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Norway

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Cardiff AAC

Unattached

Thames Valley H

Club

Peterborough AC

Cardiff AAC

Cambridge Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Poole AC

Barry & Vale

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

15:10 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.00
7.05
7.12
7.26
7.27
7.35
7.44
7.60

Perf Remarks
6.98
7.09
7.10
7.14
7.26
7.29
7.40
7.40

Perf Remarks
6.99
7.20
7.22
7.23
7.34
7.45
7.46
7.53
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Event T67 U20M 200m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka
2 91 (Chris Craig
3 406  Luke Lennon - Ford

DISQ 408  Nigel Levine
DNS 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen

Event T52 U20M 200m Semi-Finals

Semi Final 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 91 (Chris Craig
2 297  Per Mag ArjunSolli
3 243 Todd Marshall
4 429  Dominique Daniel

DNF 445 Christopher Russell
Semi Final 2
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka
2 52  Gareth Price
3 377  Michael Warner
4 89  Ryan Farrington

DNS 364  Moses Bawo
Semi Final 3
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 408  Nigel Levine
2 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
3 406  Luke Lennon - Ford
4 246 Daniel Talbot

DNS 379  Confidence Lawson

Event T45 U20M 200m Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 408  Nigel Levine

2 297  Per Mag ArjunSolli

3 377  Michael Warner

4 364  Moses Bawo

5 94  Julian Bahrami
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka

2 52 Gareth Price

3 429  Dominique Daniel

3 275  Gareth Hopkins

4 362  Tim Sayers

5 369  Lumar Sylvester
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 89  Ryan Farrington

2 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen

3 275  Gareth Hopkins

4 362 Tim Sayers

5 369  Lumar Sylvester

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Peterborough AC
Birchfield Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Club

Peterborough AC

Norway

City of Sheffield AC
Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Southampton
Notts AC

Birchfield Harriers
Thames Valley H

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Notts AC

Thames Valley H
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Southampton
Woodford Green & Essex L
Cardiff AAC

Millfield School

Thames Valley H

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Norway

Cardiff AAC
Millfield School
Thames Valley H

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

Perf
21.87
21.95
22.66
DISQ
DNS

14:00

Perf
21.86
22.49
22.67
23.05

Perf
21.95
22.30
22.42
22.67
23.29

Perf
21.73
22.04
22.11
22.13
23.39

Perf
22.31
22.40
22.52
23.09
23.34

Perf
22.24
22.40
22.82
23.18
23.19
23.92

Perf
22.44
22.57
23.18
23.19
23.92

24 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

Q

Remarks

Q

Remarks

Q
q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks

Q

Q

q

q
Remarks

Q

Q
q

Remarks
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Darryn Campbell
Highlight

Darryn Campbell
Highlight

Darryn Campbell
Highlight


Event T45 U20M 200m Heats

Heat 4
Posn

Bib
445
91
411
370
380

Bib
406
246
90

368

Athlete

Christopher Russell
Chris Craig

Alexander Ojo

Gary Madigan
Nkemnuelem Chiagorom

Athlete

Luke Lennon - Ford
Daniel Talbot

Ben Riekstins
Rashid Kakoza

Event T57 U20M 400m FINAL

Posn
1

S U1~ w N

Bib
922
534
806
586
845
541

Athlete

Jordan McGrath

Ross McDonald

Richard Oppong-konadu
Niall Flannery

Thomas Miller

Patrick North

Event T33 U20M 400m Semi Finals

Semi Final 1
Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Semi Final 2
Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Semi Final 3
Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
586
845
529
567
550

Bib
806
541
811
549
742

Bib
922
534
609
738
849

Athlete

Niall Flannery
Thomas Miller
Harry Doran
Jlames Moorcroft
Charlie Burn

Athlete

Richard Oppong-konadu
Patrick North

Jack McGinn

Michael Fraser

Gregor Innes

Athlete

Jordan McGrath
Ross McDonald
Jamie Bowie
Markus Hunt
Danny Higham

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Ireland

Peterborough AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
IIiford AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Telford AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Birchfield Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Gateshead Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Swindon Harriers

Club

Gateshead Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Team Kennet
Stratford-upon-Avon AC

Club

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Swindon Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
City of Norwich AC

Victoria Park

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Birchfield Harriers

Inverness Harriers AAC
Chelmsford AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

11:25 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
21.95 Q
21.96 Q
23.33
23.46
23.63

Perf Remarks
22.28 Q
22.50 Q
23.32
23.33

14:55 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
47.67
48.14
48.84
49.32
49,50
49.67

17:55 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
49,30
49,32
49,79
49,82
50.65

Perf Remarks
49,35
49.40
50.60
50.74
50.75

Perf Remarks
47.92
48.81
49.41
49.69
51.12
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Event T10 U20M 400m Heats

Heat 1
Posn

Bib
922
806
738
799
872

Bib
811
529
550
841
569

Bib
534
742
565
608
369

Bib
541
609
549
275
844

Bib
586
849
740
607
862

Bib
845
567
803
748
750
577

Athlete

Jordan McGrath

Richard Oppong-konadu
Markus Hunt

Ross Davey

Alec Wing

Athlete

Jack McGinn

Harry Doran

Charlie Burn
Stephen Butterworth
Sam Peters

Athlete

Ross McDonald
Gregor Innes
Lawrence Wooldridge
Duncan Stevenson
Lumar Sylvester

Athlete

Patrick North

Jamie Bowie
Michael Fraser
Gareth Hopkins
Jonathan Croasdale

Athlete

Niall Flannery
Danny Higham
Michael Baker

Gary Steventon
Antoni Davis - Phillip

Athlete

Thomas Miller
James Moorcroft
Olorunfemi Owolade
Abdillah Nassir
Errol Houston
Davey Platt

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Chelmsford AC

Millfield School

Herts Phoenix AC

Club

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Stratford-upon-Avon AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Erme Valley Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park

Tonbridge AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Thames Valley H

Club

Swindon Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
City of Norwich AC
Cardiff AAC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Gateshead Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Medway & Maidstone AC
Reading AC

Kent AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Team Kennet

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Charnwood AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
North Devon AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

12:25

Perf
49,52
49,97
50.12
51.84
53.29

Perf
50.23
50.34
50.42
50.90
51.86

Perf
50.32
50.37
50.62
52.19
53.32

Perf
49,57
49,91
50.23
51.39
51.63

Perf
50.29
50.61
50.72
51.08
51.76

Perf
50.20
50.25
50.79
51.00
52.60
52.65

24 February 2007

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks
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Event T69 U20M 800m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 918  Rick Ward
812  Chris Smith
551  Sam Evans
712 Jonathan Butler
848  Andrew Stanton
568  Michael Hobson

S U1 A~ W N

Event T50 U20M 800m Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 551 Sam Evans
2 918 Rick Ward
3 577 Davey Platt
4 861 Harry Webb
5 800 Jamie Fenaroli
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 848 Andrew Stanton
2 812 Chris Smith
3 712 Jonathan Butler
4 568 Michael Hobson

Event T61 U20M 1500m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 900  Noel Collins
923 lames Griffiths
864  Sean Fontana
798  Tom Bowerman
867  lohnathan Morgan
810  Adam Blundell
866  Chris Carter

~N o o BAw N

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

City of Norwich AC
Wirral AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Swansea H

Gateshead Harriers
Bexley AC

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
City of Norwich AC
North Devon AC

Yate AC

Swansea H

Club

Gateshead Harriers
Wirral AC

Swansea H

Bexley AC

Club

Ireland

Vale Royal AC

Glasgow School of Sport
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Newport Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Telford AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

Perf
01:54.69
01:54.99
01:56.30
01:57.12
01:57.52
01:58.07

13:00

Perf
01:55.68
01:56.29
01:57.11
01:57.13
01:59.80

Perf
01:54.50
01:54.58
01:55.11
01:56.82

15:35

Perf
04:04.63
04:04.71
04:05.51
04:09.22
04:09.55
04:11.75
04:20.66

24 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q

Remarks

Q
Q
q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks
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Event T16 U20M 60m Hurdles FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 48  Alexander Al - Ameen
240  Edirin Okoro
93 Simon Merrill
361  Curtis Holmes
274 Calum Innes
70 Samuel Stone
363  Christopher Wakeford
59  loseph Hylton

0 N oUW

Event T1 U20M 60m Hurdles Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 240  Edirin Okoro

2 274 (Calum Innes

3 407  Emmanuel Okpokiri
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 48  Alexander Al - Ameen

2 363 Christopher Wakeford
3 361  Curtis Holmes

4 70 Samuel Stone

5 47 Christian Roberts

6 366  (Ciaron Craig

Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 93 Simon Merrill

2 59  Joseph Hylton
3 247  Ashley Wilson

4 414 Orie Lawrence
5 375  Liam Wilson

6 238  Ben Gregory

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Birchfield Harriers
Victoria Park

Amber Valley AC

Millfield School

Severn AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Millfield School

Birchfield Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Huntingdonshire AC
Bedford & County AC

Club

Team Bath

Severn AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Birchfield Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

13:15 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.98
8.04
8.05
8.23
8.23
8.25
8.32
8.35

10:00 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.95
8.35
8.46

Perf Remarks
8.00
8.28
8.42
8.45
8.50
8.93

Perf Remarks
8.03
8.30
8.47
8.59
8.64
8.66
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Event F21 U20M Long Jump

Posn
1

O 0 N o U~ W N

N NN NN NN N RN — o b a s
o Ul AW NN = O WO O U W NN = O

Bib
454
574
604
726
708
590
68
533
725
296
911
581
804
909
278
813
713
564
745
805
739
737
366
562
580
714
578
846
868

Athlete

Jamie Blundell
James Groocock
Nonso Okolo
Calvin Cheng
Daniel Gardiner
Sebastian Rodger
Charlie Dryden
Bradley Pickup
Matthew Goh
Sindre Rorvik
Jermaine Olasan
Andrew Burgess
Michael Puplampu
Thomas Kivell
Matthew Rollings
Daniel Bramble
lames Gardner
lan Tobin

Nathan Fox
Simeon Stuart
Cameron Clark
Michael Thompson
Ciaron Craig

lan Simson
Joseph Ramie
Paul Slater

Adam Timms
Matthew Parnell
Kiaran Hines

Event F11 U20M Triple Jump

Posn
1

O 00 N o Ul B~ ow N

A W N = O

Bib
724
604
725
807
743
802
804
739
863
560
562
713
588
580

Athlete

Stefan Tseng Ke Chen

Nonso Okolo
Matthew Goh
Sean Wynter
Christopher Bartlett
Daniel Lewis
Michael Puplampu
Cameron Clark
Craig Fiddes

Rory Constable
lan Simson

James Gardner
Adam Williams
Joseph Ramie

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Coventry Godiva H

Team Southampton
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Leeds City AC

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Bournemouth AC

Singapore

Norway

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bedford & County AC
Newport Harriers

City of Stoke AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
City of Stoke AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
IIiford AC

Kilbarchan AAC

Coventry Godiva H

Bedford & County AC
Dacorum & Tring AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Bexley AC

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Birchfield Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Singapore

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Enfield & Haringey AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Blaydon Harriers & AC
Team Southampton
Dacorum & Tring AC

City of Stoke AC

Menai AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

12:45 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.25
7.08
6.97
6.89
6.87
6.73
6.69
6.63
6.62
6.61
6.54
6.48
6.44
6.44
6.39
6.35
6.35
6.31
6.31
6.27
6.27
6.27
6.21
6.12
6.08
6.00
3xNJ
3xNJ
3xNJ

16:30 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
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Darryn Campbell
Highlight

Darryn Campbell
Highlight


Event F25 U20M High Jump

Posn
1

O 00 N O U1 B W N

Bib
548
761
814
711
531
905
545
584
709
587
544
706
557
561
610
571
842
611

Athlete
Christopher Baker
Kjolv Egeland
Darren Hammond
Cameron Lake
Scott Johnson
Kouroush Foroughi
Gary Coulter

Mark Brown

Jason Hamilton
Bradley Armorgie
Matthew Ashley
Dan Dunscombe
Edward Mason
Lewis Ely

John Edwards
Daniel Evans
Martin Cherrington
Adam Rigby

Event F9 U20M Pole Vault

Posn

S rE AN NOo O~ wWN =

Bib
555
547
843
536
570
539
554
238
710
535
543
579
552
875
277

Athlete

Andy Marsh

Scott Huggins
Nick Cruchley
Douglas Curwen - Reed
Andrew Sutcliffe
Robert Warensjo
Rhys Searles

Ben Gregory
Callum Sharp
Matthew Devereux
Michael Read

Lee Cordell

Tony Hillier

Paul Hallworth
Ashley Bryant

Event F22 U20M Shot

Posn

o N o Ul AW N

Bib
538
583
556
801
585
744
839
530

Athlete

Jamie Stevenson
Daniel Carlin

Brett Morse

Matthew Baptiste
Thomas Smith

Devon Douglas

Joe Bloomfield
Erasmus Ntim-dwemoh

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Bedford & County AC
Ireland

Ballymena & Antrim AC
Coventry Godiva H
Dacorum & Tring AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Notts AC

Worthing & District H
Team Bath

West Norfolk AC

Deeside AAC

Deeside AAC

Tipton H

Cannock & Stafford AC

Club

City of Stoke AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Halesowen A & CC
Wessex & Bath AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Swindon Harriers
Dearneside High AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC
Shettleston Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Chelmsford AC

Dacorum & Tring AC
Bristol & West AC
Dearneside High AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Giffnock North AC
Cardiff AAC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Wigan & Dist H AC

Woodford Green & Essex L

Ipswich Harriers
Croydon H

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

14:45 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.03
2.00
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.94
1.94
1.94
1.90
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.81

15:15 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
5.00
4,90
4.80
4,70
4,70
4.60
4.60
4,50
430
430
4.20
4.20
4,00
4,00
3.80

13:00 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event T38 U20W 60m FINAL

Posn
1

0 N oUW

Bib
120
446
304
116
352
117
115
129

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Niamh Whelan

Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Rachael Giwa

Zara George

Annabelle Lewis

Hannah Pendlebury

Event T30 U20W 60m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn
1

N o oW N

8
Semi F 2
Posn
1

0 N o OB wWw N

Bib
446
352
117
115
107
305
279
111

Bib
120
304
116
129
281
121
417
403

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Rachael Giwa

Zara George
Annabelle Lewis
Shelley Went

Mari Gilde Brubank
Nicola Pearson
Rebekah Wilmshurst

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Hannah Pendlebury
Sharnna Henry

Lorraine Ugen

Jade Phillips

Precious Oladugba

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Ireland

Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Iiford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Deeside AAC

Club

Ireland

IIiford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Leamington C & AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Deeside AAC

Harrow AC

Bexley AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Chelmsford AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

18;25

23 February 2008

Perf
7147
7.56
7.60
7.68
7.75
7.84
7.85
7.86

17:25

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

23 February 2008

Perf
7.59
7.65
7.76
7.84
7.88
7.96
7.96
8.08

Perf
7.50
7.58
7.66
7.80
7.87
7.87
7.89
7.95

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event T21U20W 60m Heats

Heat 1
Lane

S U1 AW N —

Heat 2
Lane

ol w N =

Heat 3
Lane

o1 w N =

Heat 4
Lane

S U1 AW N —

Bib
304
129
121
403
126
351
225

Bib
120
117
107
279
405
226

Bib
352
116
305
417
280
112

Bib
446
115
281
AR
427
402

Athlete

Folake Akinyemi
Hannah Pendlebury
Lorraine Ugen
Precious Oladugba
Natoya Sylva
Danielle Carr

Beth Hampson

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Zara George

Shelley Went

Nicola Pearson

Kimi Moncrieffe

Jayed Mayes

Athlete

Rachael Giwa
Rebekah Wilson
Mari Gilde Brubank
Jade Phillips

Kate Brick

Emma Stokes

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Annabelle Lewis
Sharnna Henry
Rebekah Wilmshurst
Hannah Williams
Chantelle Walker - Jones

Event T66 U20W 200m FINAL

Posn
1

2
3
4
5

Bib
446
130
455
120
114

Athlete

Niamh Whelan

Meghan Beesley

Robyn Rashford

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Hannah Lewis

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Norway
Deeside AAC
Bexley AC
Chelmsford AC
Bexley AC
Leeds City AC
Abingdon AAC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Leamington C & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

London Heathside Runners

Club

Iiford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Norway

Herne Hill Harriers

Wirral AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

Club

Ireland

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Harrow AC

Durham City Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Swansea H

Club

Ireland

Tamworth AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
North Down AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

14:55

23 February 2008

Perf
7.73
7.76
7.84
8.00
8.02
8.23
8.63

Perf
7.62
7.75
7.87
7.96
8.13
8.26

Perf
7.71
7.73
7.89
7.93
8.06
8.21

Perf
7.62
7.74
7.98
7.99
8.14
8.30

16:15

o O 0 0

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

24 February 2008

Perf
23.92
23.97
24.51
24.82
25.08

Remarks
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England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008
NIA, Birmingham

<X

23 & 24 February 2008 ENGLAND\ATHLETICS
Event T44 U20W 200m Heats RESULTS 11:05 24 February 2008
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 446 Niamh Whelan Ireland 24.21 Q
2 120 Anike Shand - Whittingham Blackheath & Bromley AC 24.64 q
3 119 Emily Diamond Bristol & West AC 25.21
4 110 Laura Wake Herts Phoenix AC 25.63
5 131 Lauren Bouchard Chelmsford AC 26.12
6 279  Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 26.27
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 114 Hannah Lewis North Down AC 24.88 Q
2 300 Tale Orving Norway 25.25
3 113 o White St Marys Richmond AC 25.26
4 356 Becky McLinden Wirral AC 25.49
5 301 Tine Teige Dalen Norway 25.66
6 224 C(laire Butler Witney Road Runners 26.47
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 130 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 24.30 Q
2 455  Robyn Rashford Sale Harriers Manchester 24.82 q
3 118  Suzanne Begg Victoria Park 25.44
4 125  Eleanor Markendale Pendle AC 26.32
DNS 305  Mari Gilde Brubank Norway DNS
Event T56 U20W 400m FINAL 14:45 24 February 2008
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 130 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 53.84 New Champ. Rec
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC 55.39
3 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers 56.08
4 703 Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers 57.59
5 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC 58.76
DNF 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway DNF
Event T25 U20W 400m Semi-Finals 16:20 23 February 2008
Semi F 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers 56.64 Q
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC 57.05 Q
3 703 Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers 57.14 q
4 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC 57.23 q
5 356  Becky McLinden Wirral AC 57.46
6 753 Corinne Stott Wigan & Dist H AC 58.46
Semi F 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club Perf Remarks
1 130 Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC 54.91 Q
2 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway 55.61 Q
3 664  Francesca Keeble Cheltenham Harriers 57.46
4 752 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H 57.62
5 894  Kalyn Sheehan Ireland 57.80
6 832  Alice Middleton Biggleswade AC 58.27

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 3 of 7



Event T9 U20W 400m Heats

Heat 1

Posn Bib

1 130

2 753

3 832

4 662

5 643
Heat 2

Posn Bib

1 762

2 752

3 647

4 907

5 877
Heat 3

Posn Bib

1 626

2 664

3 894

4 639

5 661
Heat 4

Posn Bib

1 693

2 703

3 356

4 878

5 879

Athlete

Meghan Beesley
Corinne Stott
Alice Middleton
Kathryn Davies
Gail Lippitt

Athlete
Benedicte Hauge
Kelly Denyer
Sophie Wilkins
Mairead Deevy
Ashleigh Williams

Athlete

Carmen Gedling
Francesca Keeble
Kalyn Sheehan
Lucy James

Kate Laidlow

Athlete

Ese Okoro

Caryl Granville
Becky McLinden
Leyoni Massop
Ashley Madden

Event T71 U20W 800m FINAL

Posn Bib

1 625
699
694
921
644
651

S U1 B~ w N

Athlete

Rachel Stringer
Leigh Lennon
Ejiro Okoro
Sara Dobler
Sarah Simmons
Kathrine Foy

Event T49 U20W 800m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib
1 625
2 921
3 651
4 797
DNF 631
Heat 2
Posn Bib
1 694
2 699
3 644
4 833
5 876

Athlete

Rachel Stringer
Sara Dobler
Kathrine Foy
Jessica Dickson
Vicky Fouhy

Athlete

Ejiro Okoro
Leigh Lennon
Sarah Simmons
Sophie Tyers
Hannah Seddon

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Tamworth AC

Wigan & Dist H AC
Biggleswade AC

Newport Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester

Club

Norway

Worthing & District H
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Ireland

Ribble Valley AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Ireland

Bedford & County AC
Cambridge Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Carmarthen Harriers

Wirral AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Falkirk Victoria H

Club

City of Norwich AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Birchfield Harriers

Swansea H

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Woodford Green & Essex L

Club

City of Norwich AC
Swansea H

Woodford Green & Essex L
Cwmbran Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC

Radley AC

Skyrac AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

11:55

23 February 2008

Perf
57.0
58.1
59.0

59.23
59.37

Perf
58.1
58.9

01:00.11
01:00.69
01:01.70

Perf
57.15
57.39
57.88
57.94

01:00.03

Perf
57.16
57.66
58.31

01:01.14
01:01.33

16:40

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

24 February 2008

Perf
02:06.91
02:10.01
02:10.34
02:16.95
02:19.77
02:28.82

12:45

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

24 February 2008

Perf
02:13.63
02:15.19
02:15.73
02:20.19

DNF

Perf
02:18.22
02:18.47
02:18.76
02:21.12
02:22.48

Remarks
Q
Q
q

Remarks
Q
Q
q
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Event T60 U20W 1500m FINAL

Posn
1

Event T13 U20W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Bib
859

Athlete
Katie Clark

Lane

~N O OB w N —

8

Bib
300
130
433
301
123
443
358
122

Athlete

Tale Orving
Meghan Beesley
Stephanie Gaynor
Tine Teige Dalen
Lauren Dewdney
Mairead Murphy
Alice Lennox
Ashley Helsby

Event T3 U20W 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

~N o oW N

Heat 2
Posn

0 N o OB~ W

Bib
300
301
123
128
124
127
225
282

Bib
130
433
122
443
358
404
354
125

Athlete

Tale Orving

Tine Teige Dalen
Lauren Dewdney
Jennifer Heckford
Lucy Ferguson
Chloe Whalley
Beth Hampson
Abbie Bennett

Athlete

Meghan Beesley
Stephanie Gaynor
Ashley Helsby
Mairead Murphy
Alice Lennox

Katie McHale

Kim Motley

Eleanor Markendale

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club
Hull Achilles AC

Club

Norway

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Norway

Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Telford AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Abingdon AAC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Pendle AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

15:10

24 February 2008

Perf
04:33.94

12:55

Remarks

23 February 2008

Perf
8.47
8.60
8.74
8.79
8.82
8.90
9.07
9,15

10:30

Remarks

23 February 2008

Perf
8.66
8.78
8.96
9.09
9,19
9.36
9,82
10.76

Perf
8.65
8.76
8.79
8.87
9.03
9.32
9.36
9.46

Remarks
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Event F8 U20W Long Jump

Lane
1

O © N o U~ W N

—
o

11

Bib
646
114
358
697
121
915
925
125
702
860
754

Athlete

Abigail Irozuru
Hannah Lewis
Alice Lennox
Dee Bakre
Lorraine Ugen
Aileen Ruane
Marlin Sransson

Eleanor Markendale

Hannah Besford
Sinead Donnelly
Davinia Houston

Event F27 U20W Triple Jump

Lane
1

O 0 N o U~ W N

—_ s A
A w2 O

Bib
763
627
698
697
754
659
635
660
632
815
795
404
860
792

Athlete

Mia Nielsen Haave
Melissa Carr
Shakira Whight
Dee Bakre
Davinia Houston
Jade Ellans
Bethan Partridge
Hayley Wright
Hannah Walsh
Rochelle Jones
Kerry Steel

Katie McHale
Sinead Donnelly
Natalie Delahunty

Event F23 U20W High Jump

Lane
1

~N o o B w N

Bib
891
896
635
358
790
663
696

Athlete

Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Bethan Partridge
Alice Lennox
Hatty Scaramanga
Kate Lysons
Emma Lowry

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
North Down AC

City of Stoke AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Bexley AC

Ireland

Norway

Pendle AC
Chelmsford AC
Ireland

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Norway

Shildon R & AC
Reading AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Yate AC

Telford AC
Bournemouth AC
Charnwood AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

City of Glasgow AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Ireland

Oxford City AC

Club

Ireland

Ireland

Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Millfield School
Unattached
Edinburgh AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

13:00

23 February 2008

Perf
5.97
5.64
5.50
5.39
5.31
5.30
5.29
5.27
4,97
4.85
4,84

15:45

Remarks

24 February 2008

Perf
12.89
12.10
11.92
11.43
11.22
11.12
11.04
0.98
0.79
0.70
0.67
0.46
0.39
0.05

13:15

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

24 February 2008

Perf
1.75
1.72
1.65
1.65
1.61
1.56
1.56

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20Wf/Page 6 of 7

Remarks



Event F2 U20W Pole Vault

Lane
1

O 00 N O U1 B W N

—_ -
)

Bib
637
648
630
652
640
628
636
629
624
834
796

Athlete

Maria Seager
Sally Scott
Sophie Upton
Abigail Haywood
Rachel Arnheim
Jessica Abraham
Hannah Abraham
Claire Wilkinson
Yasmin Dyer
Jennifer Honeyball
Emmeline Rendell

Event F13 U20W Shot

Lane

[ B N O R

Bib
653
634
645
791
623

Athlete

Rachel Wallader
Amy Hill

Hannah Evenden
Abigail Moronkeji

Stephanie Hopkinson

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Poole Runners
Gateshead Harriers
Team Bath

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Cardiff AAC

Ireland

Bristol & West AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Club

Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Sheffield AC

Leeds City AC

Thames Valley H

Birtley AC

<X

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

10:45 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.00
2.80

09:50 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
14.43
14.21
12.32
11.86
11.60
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